1 2	File	e No. 14-464	
3 4 5	, · ·) From the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting zation to create one position of Deputy Superintendent (title code TBD, pay range t the Juvenile Detention Center, by recommending adoption of the following:	
6 7 8	A RESOLUTION		
9 10 11	WHEREAS, the Director of the Department of Health and Human Services is equesting the creation of one position of Assistant Juvenile Detention Superintendent; and		
12 13 14	WHEREAS, the Delinquency and Court Services Division operates a juvenile detention facility 24 hours a day and seven days a week; and		
15 16 17	WHEREAS, this position is necessary for additional oversight needs in the Milwaukee County Accountability Program, overseeing contracted services, and coordinating global positioning system equipment utilization; and		
18 19 20 21	WHEREAS, the Office of Performance, Strategy and Budget, Department of Administrative Services, recommends that the following request to create one position of Assistant Juvenile Detention Superintendent be approved; now, therefore,		
22 23 24	BE IT RESOLVED, that the following position action is approved for the Department of Health and Human Services:		
2526	Org Unit 8000 - Department of Health and Human Services		
27 28 29 30	Action Create Title Assistant Juvenile Detention Superintendent 1	ay Range 33M	
31 32 33	jmj 05/14/14 H:\Shared\COMCLERK\Committees\2014\May\FPA\Resolutions\14-464.doc		